B.—17. 14

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT-—continued.

Ttem,

Clerk and Storekeeper
30 Attendants and Servants—

1at £45 7 af £4O Carpenter, £100

ROTORUA SANATORIUM.*
1889-90.
Total number of officers 5
VOTE No. 12.
SALARIES—
Resident Medical Officer
Custodian e
Bath Attendants
Oraer CHARGES—
Contingencies, purchase of Stores, Improvements of
Baths, Springs, &e. .
Torar—Vore No. 12
LUNATIC ASYLUMS.
1889-90
Total number of officers ... 209
VOTE No. 13.
SATARIES—
Head Office—
Inspector of Lunatic Asylums and Hospitals
Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Clerk and Storekeeper
42 Attendants and Servants—
22 Male Attendants, 1 at £100, 6 at £90, 1 at £87
10s., 1 at £82 10s., 1 at £80, 2 at £75, 6 at £70;
3 Cooks, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 1 at £70; 12 Female
Attendants, 1 Head Attendant at £70, 4 at £47, 7
at £42; Laundress at £50; Mechamc at £130;
Bootmaker at £80
Farm Overseer
Farm Labourer
Wellington—
Resident Medical Supermtendent
Matron

16 Male Attendants, 1 at £105, 1 at £100, 1 at £95,
1 at £85, 2 at £82 10s., 4 at £80 1at £75,5 at £70;
1 Cook at £80; 12 Female Attendan’cs, 4 at £50

1889=90.

400
260
202

862

1,000
1,862

1,200

600
100

2,987
100
70

450
90
70

2,000

* Provided last year in Class XIV., Land Fund,
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