Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1889-90.	
		£	£
	ROTORUA SANATORIUM.*		
	Total number of officers 5 VOTE No. 12.		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Salaries— Resident Medical Officer Custodian Bath Attendants	400 260 202	
	···	862	
2	OTHER CHARGES— Contingencies, purchase of Stores, Improvements of		
	Baths, Springs, &c	1,000	
:	TOTAL—VOTE No. 12		1,862
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS.		
	1889-90 Total number of officers 209 VOTE No. 13. SALARIES—		
1	Head Office— Inspector of Lunatic Asylums and Hospitals	1,200	
2	Auckland—		
	Resident Medical Superintendent Clerk and Storekeeper 42 Attendants and Servants—	100	
	22 Male Attendants, 1 at £100, 6 at £90, 1 at £87 10s., 1 at £82 10s., 1 at £80, 2 at £75, 6 at £70; 3 Cooks, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 1 at £70; 12 Female Attendants, 1 Head Attendant at £70, 4 at £47, 7		
	at £42; Laundress at £50; Mechanic at £130; Bootmaker at £80	2,987	
	Farm Overseer Farm Labourer	100	
	Farm Labourer	70	
3	Wellington— Resident Medical Superintendent	450	
	Matron Clerk and Storekeeper	90 70	
	30 Attendants and Servants— 16 Male Attendants, 1 at £105, 1 at £100, 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 2 at £82 10s., 4 at £80, 1 at £75, 5 at £70;		
	1 Cook at £80; 12 Female Attendants, 4 at £50, 1 at £45, 7 af £40; Carpenter, £100	2,000	

^{*} Provided last year in Class XIV., Land Fund.